

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 09/11/19
CONTRACT NUMBER 06-0Q9004
LOCATION 06-FRE-180-92.2/92.2

IN FRESNO COUNTY NEAR SQUAW VALLEY
AT MILL CREEK & NEAR BOYDEN CAVE AT
SOUTH FORK KINGS RIVER BRIDGE

PAGE 1
09/12/19
CONTRACT CODE 'F'
74 CONTRACT ITEMS

UPGRADE BRIDGE RAILS

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 12 FUND TOTAL HA21 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 110

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 3 ENGINEERS EST 2,680,502.70 AMOUNT OVER 1,176,500.80 PERCENT OVER EST 43.89

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	3,857,003.50	2	BUGLER CONSTRUCTION 4847 HOPYARD RD STE 4 #395 PLEASANTON CA 94588 925 416-0700 SB PREF CLAIMED 00740863 FAX 925 416-7746
2	4,859,766.00	1	VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 11315 SUNRISE GOLD CIR RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742 916 852-5530 CC PREF CLAIMED 00745029 FAX 916 852-5533
3	5,222,237.55	3	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC 398 SUNRISE TERRACE; ARROYO GRANDE CA 93420 805 473-3016 CC PREF CLAIMED 00767055 FAX 805 473-2217

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	C AND W VENTRUA CA	256795	ITEM 19 (100%)
	C AND W VENTRUA CA	256795	ITEM 62 (100%)
	C AND W VENTRUA CA	256795	ITEM 6468 (100%)
	CHRISP CO STOCKTON CA	374600	FOR STRIPING ONLY
	CHRISP CO STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 17 (100%)
	CHRISP CO STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 3 (10%)
	CHRISP CO STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 4 (100%)
	CHRISP CO STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 5 (100%)
	CHRISP CO STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 6 (100%)
	CHRISP CO STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 61 (100%)
	CHRISP CO STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 63 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-0Q9004
06-FRE-180
09/11/19

BID211
PAGE 3
09/12/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CHRISP CO STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 6973 (100%)
	CHRISP CO STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 74 (7.1%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL LAKEPORT CA	1034627	FOR TEMP SIGNAL WORK ONLY
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 74 (13%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 8 (100%)
	JEFFCO PAINTNG VALLEJO CA	364702	ITEM 44 (100%)
	JEFFCO PAINTNG VALLEJO CA	364702	ITEM 45 (100%)
	JEFFCO PAINTNG VALLEJO CA	364702	ITEM 46 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGN FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 2 (100%)

06-0Q9004
06-FRE-180
09/11/19

BID211
PAGE 4
09/12/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 1 (4%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 17 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 3 (5%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 4 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 5 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 6 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 61 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 63 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 69 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 70 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 71 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 72 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 73 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	LEAD PLAN FOR STRIPE REMOVAL
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 52 (100%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 53 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC. LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 8 (100%)
	JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. VALLEJO CA	364702	ITEM 44 (100%)
	JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. VALLEJO CA	364702	ITEM 45 (100%)
	JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. VALLEJO CA	364702	ITEM 46 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 19 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-0Q9004
06-FRE-180
09/11/19

BID211
PAGE 6
09/12/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 59 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 64 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 65 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 66 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 68 (100%)
	W.C. MALONEY, INC. STOCKTON CA	718243	ITEM 1 (12%)
	W.C. MALONEY, INC. STOCKTON CA	718243	ITEM 56 (100%)
	W.C. MALONEY, INC. STOCKTON CA	718243	ITEM 57 (100%)
	W.C. MALONEY, INC. STOCKTON CA	718243	LEAD PLAN FOR BRIDGE RAILING REMOVAL
	YARBS GRADING & PAVING, INC. FOWLER CA	964071	ITEM 23 (100%)
	YARBS GRADING & PAVING, INC. FOWLER CA	964071	ITEM 24 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	YARBS GRADING & PAVING, INC. FOWLER CA	964071	ITEM 25 (100%)
	YARBS GRADING & PAVING, INC. FOWLER CA	964071	ITEM 26 (100%)
	YARBS GRADING & PAVING, INC. FOWLER CA	964071	ITEM 30 (100%)
	YARBS GRADING & PAVING, INC. FOWLER CA	964071	ITEM 31 (100%)
	YARBS GRADING & PAVING, INC. FOWLER CA	964071	ITEM 32 (100%)
	YARBS GRADING & PAVING, INC. FOWLER CA	964071	ITEM 33 (100%)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	F.D. THOMAS INC CENTRAL POINT OR	610403	CLEAN STRUCTURAL STEEL
	F.D. THOMAS INC CENTRAL POINT OR	610403	ITEM 1 (33%)
	F.D. THOMAS INC CENTRAL POINT OR	610403	ITEM 18 (100%)
	F.D. THOMAS INC CENTRAL POINT OR	610403	ITEM 44 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-0Q9004
06-FRE-180
09/11/19

BID211
PAGE 8
09/12/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	F.D. THOMAS INC CENTRAL POINT OR	610403	ITEM 45 (100%)
	F.D. THOMAS INC CENTRAL POINT OR	610403	ITEM 46 (100%)
	F.D. THOMAS INC CENTRAL POINT OR	610403	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (PARTIAL) BRIDGE PAINTING
	F.D. THOMAS INC CENTRAL POINT OR	610403	PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL
	F.D. THOMAS INC CENTRAL POINT OR	610403	SPOT BLAST CLEAN AND PAINT
	F.D. THOMAS INC CENTRAL POINT OR	610403	WORK AREA MONITORING
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 36 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	CHANNELIZER
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 10 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 11 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-0Q9004
06-FRE-180
09/11/19

BID211
PAGE 9
09/12/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 7 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	TEMP. CRASH CUSHION
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	TEMP. RAILING
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 1 (33%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 17 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 4 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 5 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 6 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 61 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 69 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 70 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 71 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 72 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 73 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (PARTIAL) STRIPING
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	REMOVE PAINTED MARKINGS
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	REMOVE PAINTED STRIPE
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	REMOVE THERMO STRIPE
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	REMOVE YELLOW THERMO
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	TEMP. PAVEMENT MARKING
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	TEMP. TRAFFIC STRIPE/PAINT

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-0Q9004
06-FRE-180
09/11/19

BID211
PAGE 11
09/12/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	TEMP. TRAFFIC STRIPE/TAPE
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	6" THERMO STRIPE
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	6" THERMO STRIPE BROKEN

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,800.00	1,800.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	90,000.00	90,000.00
4	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	50	5.00	250.00
5	120151	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)	LF	3,840	3.00	11,520.00
6	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	2,040	2.00	4,080.00
7	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	59	70.00	4,130.00
8	128601	TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	500,000.00	500,000.00
9	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
10	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	1,600	45.00	72,000.00
11	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	100	250.00	25,000.00
12	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	7,000.00	7,000.00
13	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
14	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	300.00	900.00
15	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	910	8.00	7,280.00
16	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
17	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	7,220	2.00	14,440.00
18	141110	WORK AREA MONITORING (BRIDGE)	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
19	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	6,000	1.00	6,000.00
20	038126	BIRD EXCLUSION DEVICE	LS	LUMP SUM	85,000.00	85,000.00
21	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	1,020	7.00	7,140.00
22	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
23	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2	560.00	1,120.00
24	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	17	900.00	15,300.00
25	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	150	420.00	63,000.00
26	390161	HOT MIX ASPHALT (BRIDGE)	TON	79	500.00	39,500.00
27	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	140	30.00	4,200.00
28	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	25	30.00	750.00
29	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	74	30.00	2,220.00
30	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	5	100.00	500.00
31	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.3	1,000.00	300.00
32	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	260	12.00	3,120.00
33	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	810	20.00	16,200.00
34 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	24	5,000.00	120,000.00
35 (F)	510054	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (POLYMER FIBER)	CY	98	4,000.00	392,000.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	510087	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)	CY	26	1,800.00	46,800.00
37	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	19	50.00	950.00
38	511111	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL (CHEMICAL ADHESIVE)(LF)	LF	442	75.00	33,150.00
39	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	35	80.00	2,800.00
40	046800	BONDED JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	195	200.00	39,000.00
41 (F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	30,173	5.00	150,865.00
42 (F)	520110	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED) (BRIDGE)	LB	13,036	7.00	91,252.00
43 (F)	550102	STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	1,176	25.00	29,400.00
44	590106	CLEAN STRUCTURAL STEEL (EXISTING BRIDGE)	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
45	590111	PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL (EXISTING BRIDGE)	LS	LUMP SUM	70,000.00	70,000.00
46	590135	SPOT BLAST CLEAN AND PAINT UNDERCOAT	SQFT	678	75.00	50,850.00
47	600001	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
48	600011	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	63	300.00	18,900.00
49	600029	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	7,233	5.00	36,165.00
50	600033	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	63	100.00	6,300.00
51	600037	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	8,500	.75	6,375.00
52	600041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	287	75.00	21,525.00
53 (F)	600043	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	3,441	3.00	10,323.00
54 (F)	600045	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	5,059	1.50	7,588.50
55	600047	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	67	50.00	3,350.00
56	600115	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION A	LS	LUMP SUM	400,000.00	400,000.00
57	600116	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION B	LS	LUMP SUM	475,000.00	475,000.00
58	750505	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LB	66	50.00	3,300.00
59	038127	PREPARE AND STAIN MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (NATINA)	LF	350	12.00	4,200.00
60	780447	STAIN GALVANIZED SURFACES (LF)	LF	560	30.00	16,800.00
61	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	160	1.00	160.00
62	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	14	25.00	350.00
63	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	150	5.00	750.00
64	832017	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8' POST)	LF	50	125.00	6,250.00
65	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	4	5,800.00	23,200.00
66	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	4	5,800.00	23,200.00
67 (F)	046801	CALIFORNIA ST-70 BRIDGE RAIL (MODIFIED)	LF	560	500.00	280,000.00
68	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	310	7.00	2,170.00
69	840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	14,000	2.00	28,000.00

06-0Q9004
06-FRE-180
09/11/19

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 14
09/12/19

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
70	840529	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	1,880	1.00	1,880.00
71	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	4,080	1.00	4,080.00
72	846025	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	50	4.00	200.00
73	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	7,920	1.00	7,920.00
74	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	350,000.00	350,000.00
					TOTAL	3,857,003.50

06-0Q9004
 06-FRE-180
 09/11/19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 15
 09/12/19

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	35,000.00	35000.00	6,000.00	6000.00
2	20,000.00	20000.00	4,200.00	4200.00
3	110,000.00	110000.00	1,700,000.00	1700000.00
4	10.00	500.00	28.00	1400.00
5	5.00	19200.00	4.00	15360.00
6	3.00	6120.00	3.50	7140.00
7	150.00	8850.00	130.00	7670.00
8	565,000.00	565000.00	415,000.00	415000.00
9	50,000.00	50000.00	18,000.00	18000.00
10	60.00	96000.00	65.00	104000.00
11	250.00	25000.00	450.00	45000.00
12	40,000.00	40000.00	53,000.00	53000.00
13	5,000.00	5000.00	1,675.00	1675.00
14	900.00	2700.00	500.00	1500.00
15	12.00	10920.00	9.00	8190.00
16	15,000.00	15000.00	7,500.00	7500.00
17	6.00	43320.00	1.00	7220.00
18	10,000.00	10000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
19	1.50	9000.00	.30	1800.00
20	65,000.00	65000.00	56,000.00	56000.00
21	8.00	8160.00	9.00	9180.00
22	32,000.00	32000.00	60,000.00	60000.00
23	5,000.00	10000.00	27,000.00	54000.00
24	600.00	10200.00	600.00	10200.00
25	400.00	60000.00	2,000.00	300000.00
26	650.00	51350.00	2,300.00	181700.00
27	25.00	3500.00	27.00	3780.00
28	25.00	625.00	25.00	625.00
29	25.00	1850.00	25.00	1850.00
30	900.00	4500.00	125.00	625.00
31	1,000.00	300.00	8,000.00	2400.00
32	25.00	6500.00	10.00	2600.00
33	30.00	24300.00	150.00	121500.00
34	13,500.00	324000.00	5,500.00	132000.00
35	6,250.00	612500.00	2,300.00	225400.00
36	5,500.00	143000.00	4,800.00	124800.00
37	150.00	2850.00	100.00	1900.00
38	100.00	44200.00	100.00	44200.00
39	100.00	3500.00	55.00	1925.00

06-0Q9004
 06-FRE-180
 09/11/19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 16
 09/12/19

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	150.00	29250.00	44.00	8580.00
41	6.00	181038.00	2.25	67889.25
42	11.00	143396.00	2.80	36500.80
43	35.00	41160.00	7.50	8820.00
44	40,000.00	40000.00	83,000.00	83000.00
45	80,000.00	80000.00	83,000.00	83000.00
46	100.00	67800.00	75.00	50850.00
47	7,500.00	7500.00	11,000.00	11000.00
48	300.00	18900.00	150.00	9450.00
49	25.00	180825.00	16.00	115728.00
50	350.00	22050.00	145.00	9135.00
51	3.00	25500.00	1.00	8500.00
52	310.00	88970.00	280.00	80360.00
53	16.00	55056.00	5.50	18925.50
54	4.00	20236.00	1.00	5059.00
55	90.00	6030.00	110.00	7370.00
56	220,000.00	220000.00	62,000.00	62000.00
57	200,000.00	200000.00	62,000.00	62000.00
58	120.00	7920.00	275.00	18150.00
59	55.00	19250.00	28.00	9800.00
60	36.00	20160.00	11.00	6160.00
61	2.00	320.00	15.00	2400.00
62	100.00	1400.00	110.00	1540.00
63	8.00	1200.00	7.00	1050.00
64	100.00	5000.00	175.00	8750.00
65	7,000.00	28000.00	8,400.00	33600.00
66	6,500.00	26000.00	16,750.00	67000.00
67	520.00	291200.00	375.00	210000.00
68	50.00	15500.00	28.00	8680.00
69	2.00	28000.00	1.50	21000.00
70	1.50	2820.00	1.25	2350.00
71	2.00	8160.00	1.50	6120.00
72	6.00	300.00	25.00	1250.00
73	1.50	11880.00	1.50	11880.00
74	485,000.00	485000.00	340,000.00	340000.00
TOT		4,859,766.00		5,222,237.55